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The Title Sheet and Sheets 1 through 135 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date 
shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). 
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6 Original 36 Original 66 Original 
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8 1st Revised 38 Original 68 Original 
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11 Original 41 Original 71 Original 
12 Original 42 Original 72 17th Revised* 
13 Original 43 Original 73 Original 
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15 Original 45 Original 75 7th Revised* 
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20 Original 50 Original 80 Original 
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SECTION 3 –  LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 

 
3.6. BASIC BUSINESS LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 
 
3.6.2. Rates and Charges 
 
  1-Year Term 2-Year Term 3-Year Term   

Service 

Month-to-
Month 
Charge 

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge 

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge 

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge 

Non-
Recurring 
Charge 

 

 
Basic Business Line 

(On-Net) 
 

 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

 
$45.00 

 

 
 

 

Discounted Basic 
Business Line* 

(On-Net) 
 

 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

$131.93 
 

 
$45.00 

 

 
  

 
 

Resold Business Line 
(Off-Net) 

 
 

$169.73 
 

$139.73 
 

$139.73 
 

 $139.73 
 

 
$45.00 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
Market Expansion Line 

   
 

$43.00 $43.00 $43.00 $50.00 
(includes 5 pathways)  $43.00     

       
  Market Expansion Line   $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $45.00 

Additional Pathway  $25.00     
 
 
 
 
 
* Discount applies when Customer subscribes to a Feature Package; see Section 3.8.4. 
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SECTION 3 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued 

 
3.7. T1-BASED SERVICES, Continued 
 
3.7.7. Integrated ISDN PRI 

 
Integrated ISDN PRI is a channelized product delivered over a T1 facility.  The 
channels may be any combination of ISDN PRI and data with a minimum requirement 
of 24 total channels. 

 
3.7.8. Rates and Charges 
 
 A. ISDN-PRI and Digital Voice 
 

 Monthly Non-Recurring 
Service or Recurring Charge 
Service Element Charge (Install) 
 
ISDN PRI 
  
 Month to Month Term $1078.80 $1000.00 
 1 Year Term $750.00 $1000.00  
 2 Year Term $750.00 $1000.00 
 3 Year Term $750.00 $1000.00 
 
Digital Voice T1 
 
 2 Year Term $750.00 $1000.00 
 3 Year Term $750.00 $1000.00 
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